10-05-1999



101161855 R1 FORM PTO-1595 **MLO** __. _HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY J-2828A OMB No. 0651-0011(Exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Stanley J. Flashinski, Nancy J. Vnuk, Murthy S. Name: S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Munagavalasa, Stacey L. Forkner, Daniel L. Hurrle, Michael E. Short, and Stephen B. Leonard ☐ Yes 🛛 No Internal Address: Mail Station 077 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: \boxtimes Assignment Merger Street Address: 1525 Howe Street Security Agreement Change of Name Other 53403 Racine State: WI ZIP Execution Date: Sept. 15, 16, 17, 20 and 28, 1999 Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? 4. Application Number(s) or patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/345,918 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc. Enclosed Mail Station 077 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8 Deposit Account Number: 1525 Howe Street Street Address: 10-0849 53403 Racine State: WI ZIP City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 CH Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Laura L. Bozek Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1 of 5 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,we, Stanley J. Flashinski, Nancy J. Vnuk, Murthy S. Munagavalasa, Stacey L. Forkner, Danial L. Hurrle, Michael E. Short, and Stephen B. Leonard (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application U.S. Serial No. 09/345,918, filed July 1, 1999, naming the first 5ASSIGNORS as inventors and the Petition to Add Two Inventors under C.F.R. §1.48(a) naming the last two ASSIGNORS as inventors, and entitled DEVICE FOR DISPENSING VOLATILE MATERIALS; and

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or prefect ASSIGNEE's title in an to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 284 day of September 1999.		
•		
	Janly tleshinsh	
	Stanley J. Flashinski	
	5508 River Hills Road	
	Racine, Wisconsin	
State of Wisconsin		
County of Racine		
On this Zy th day of September, 1999	, before me, a Notary Public in and for	
the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be		
the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.		
	Karen J. Rahm	
	Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm	
	My commission expires: 8/13/2000	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _/6 th day of September 1999.		
•	\sim / /	
	Mancy of Vhuk	
	Nancy J. Vnuk	
	1512 Walnut Street	
	South Milwaukee, WI	
State of WISCONSIN County of RACINE		
Outlie 1/0 day of Contember 1000	hafara ma a Natary Public in and for	
On this 16 day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be		
the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid	instrument in my presence.	
	Haron J. Kahn	
	Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm	
	My commission expires: 8/13/2000	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 16 day of September 1999.		
•	N 101	
	Managed	
	Murthy S. Munagavalasa	
	4210 North Main Street, #232	
	Racine, Wisconsin	
State of WISCONSIN County of RACINE		
On this 16 day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for		
the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be		

the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm My commission expires: 8/13/2000

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se September 1999.	et my hand and seal this 17+10 day of	
	He of Solver	
	Macey J. Will	
	Stacey L. Forkner 8223 Halverson Road	
	Waterford, Wisconsin	
State of WISCONSIN	Waterrord, Wisconsin	
County of RACINE		
•		
	9, before me, a Notary Public in and for	
the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared		
the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid	instrument in my presence.	
	Laren J. Rohan	
	Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm	
	My commission expires: 8/13/2000	
DITECTIMONIA MILEDEOE I L	Amerikandan dari dakir. Do. dari as	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto se September 1999.	et my hand and seal this day of	
September 1999.		
	And Call	
	Daniel L. Hurrle	
	W143 N6487 Aspen Drive	
	Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin	
State of WISCONSIN		
County of Milwaukee		
On this 20th day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for		
the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be		
the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.		
~ //··		

Notary Public: Jennifer E. Mulligan My commission expires: 5-4-2003

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this September 1999. 5926 Douglas Avenue #1 Racine, Wisconsin State of WISCONSIN County of RACINE On this 15th day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence. Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm My commission expires: 8/13/2000 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 15th day of September 1999. Stephen B. Leonard 8629 Talamasca Drive Franksville, Wisconsin State of WISCONSIN

County of RACINE

On this <u>Back</u> day of September, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, know to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence.

aren L. Ruhm Notary Public: Karen L. Rahm My commission expires: 8/13/2000

PATENT RECORDED: 10/01/1999 REEL: 010278 FRAME: 0448